

City of Lake Helen

Mayor Daisy Raisler Vice Mayor Jim Connell Commissioner Kelly Frasca Commissioner Roger Eckert Commissioner Rick Basso

Candidate Acknowledgment

Pursuant to Resolution No. 2017-21, as described below, I, candidate for the office of

have been advised of, and understand the written acknowledgement requirement regarding Electronic Filing. Furthermore, by initialing each subsection herewith mentioned below, I express my understanding of all resolution requirements as in accordance to Chapter 106, Florida Statutes.

X

Volusia County, Horida

Signature of Candidate

Date

RESOLUTION 2017-21

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LAKE HELEN, VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA; REQUIRING ELECTRONIC FILING OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORTS OF LOCAL CANDIDATES; AUTHORIZING THE CITY CLERK TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE VOLUSIA COUNTY SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS REGARDING THE ELECTRONIC FILING SYSTEM; ESTABLISHING ALTERNATIVE PROCEDURE FOR FILING CAMPAIGN FILING REPORTS; PROVIDING FOR REPEAL OF CONFLICTING RESOLUTIONS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Acknowledgment: The Supervisor must require each person given a secure sign-on to the electronic filing system to sign a written statement on a form prepared by the Supervisor acknowledging the following: *Please intial to acknowledge each statement below.*

 $\underline{\mathcal{K}}$ (a) Campaign finance reports must be completed and filed through the <u>ele</u>ctronic filing system not later than midnight of the day required by law therefore.

(b) Campaign finance reports not filed by midnight of the required day are deemed late-filed and are subject to the penalties prescribed under Section 106.07(8), Florida Statutes.

(c) Campaign finance reports filed through the electronic filing system are considered to be certified as to correctness within the meaning of Section 106.07(5), Florida Statutes, by the candidate and the candidate's treasurer, in the case of a candidate, or the political committee's chair and treasurer, in the case of a political committee, and such persons are subject to the provisions of Section 106.07(5), Florida Statutes.

(d) The person signing the statement is responsible for protecting the sign-on credentials from disclosure, and for all filings using such credentials, unless the person has notified the Supervisor that such credentials have been compromised.

P.O. Box 39 · Lake Helen, Florida 32744 · Telephone (386) 228-2121 · FAX (386) 228-9714